## 9-24-01

Form PTO-1594

RE

09-27-2001 101857184

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: U.S. GreenFiber, LLC Louisiana-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Association 809 West Hill St. Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Suite A City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28206 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types No General Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment
 Assignment
 ■ ☐ Merger Corporation-State\_\_\_\_ ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other \_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:\_\_ 4-17 - 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,365,011; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,457,6**10** (formerly App. Ser. No. 75/359,406) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: David Sar 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Brooks, Pierce, McLendon, et al. Street Address 230 N. Elm Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite 2000 City: Greensborostate: NC Zip: 27402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edie Thomas, Director

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Machington, D. C. 20231

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Ass Washington D.C. 20231

of Marketing & Sales Industry of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document

Name of Person Signing

9/25/2001 \$ARM OF JAMES STORES

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose address is

805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 700, Portland, Oregon 97205-3303

ASSIGNET:

US GreenFiber, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 809 West Hill Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28208

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assigner Assignors right, title, and interest in the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

- I. SIMPLY SMARTER INSULATION (U.S. Registration No. 2,365,011)
- 2. SIMPLY SMARTER INSULATION (Canadian Registration No. 524,133)
- 6 COCOON (U.S. Application No. 75/359,406)
- 4. COCOON (Canadian Registration No. 515,451)

DATED this 17 day of April, 2001.

LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

Christopher M. Keyes

Assistant Secretary

PDXDOCS 1226809 F

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0538